

BHOOPENDRA KUMAR Vs. MEENU VASHISTH

28.04.2025

Present : Sh. Vimal Kumar Gaur, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

As per report of Ahlmad, defendant no. 1 and 3 have been served.

Let fresh summons for settlement of issues and notice on application u/o 39 Rule 1 and 2 r/w section 151 of CPC be issued to defendant no. 2 through all permissible modes on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and on fresh address, if any.

Put up for appearance of the defendant no. 1 and 3 and further proceedings on **06.06.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.04.2025