

BHOOPENDRA KUMAR Vs. MEENU VASHISTH

08.07.2025

Present : Sh. Vimal Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shekhar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 through
VC.

As per the report of the Ahlmad, the written statement, reply to the application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 read with Section 151 CPC, list of documents, and documents have been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received copies of the same.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 undertakes to supply the copies to the plaintiff's counsel during the course of the day.

Last opportunity is granted to the remaining defendants to appear and pursue the case, failing which they shall be proceeded ex parte.

Put up on **30.07.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.07.2025