

BHOOPENDRA KUMAR Vs. MEENU VASHISTH

06.09.2025

Present : Sh. Nitish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sekhar Sharma, Id. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 through
VC.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has not received a copy of the written statement from any of the defendants.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he shall supply a copy of the written statement to the counsel for the plaintiff during the course of the day.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.11.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.09.2025