

BHOOPENDRA KUMAR Vs. MEENU VASHISTH

01.11.2025

Present : Sh. Vimal Gaur, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Shekhar Sharma, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Vaibhav Khatri, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3 requests for adjournment to file the WS along with application for condonation of delay in filing of the WS.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.12.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/01.11.2025