

BHOOPENDRA KUMAR Vs. MEENU VASHISTH

28.02.2026

Present : Sh. Vimal Kumar Guar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff appeared through VC.

Sh. Naivaidiva Parashar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 1 through VC.

Sh. Vaibhav, Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant no. 3 through VC.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant No. 3 seeks an adjournment to pay the previous costs and to file the written statement.

As a last opportunity given to the Defendant No. 2 and 3 to file the written statement along application for condonation of delay and deposit the previous costs, subject to further costs of ₹2,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up on **04.04.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/28.02.2026