

BHOOPENDRA KUMAR Vs. MEENU VASHISTH**04.04.2026**

Present : Sh. Vimal Gaur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vaibhav, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 3.
Sh. Shekhar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 through
VC.

Replication to the written statement and the application under Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC filed by defendant no. 1 has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff, along with a spare copy for defendant no. 1. A copy of the same has been supplied to defendant no. 3.

Defendant no. 1/counsel is at liberty to collect the same from the Reader/Ahlmad of this Court against proper acknowledgment.

The written statement, along with an application for condonation of delay in filing the same, accompanied by the list of documents and documents, has also been filed. Copy thereof has been supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on all pending applications on
08.05.2026.

(Vikas Garg)

DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/04.04.2026